CITY OF ROCKLIN
PUBLIC SERVIVCE EMPLOYEES SALARY SCHEDULE B
(Annual Salary)
Effective July 13, 2024

Classification Range Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10
Office Assistant | 5 $ 38,365 $ 39,708 $§ 41,098 $ 42,536 $ 44,025 $ 45566 $ 47,161 $ 48,811 § 50,520 $ 52,288
Park Services Aide

Office Assistant Il 11 44,492 46,049 47,661 49,329 51,056 52,843 54,692 56,606 58,588 60,638
Recreation Specialist

Code Enforcement Technician 14 47,913 49,590 51,326 53,122 54,981 56,906 58,897 60,959 63,092 65,301
Street Maintenance Worker | 15 49,112 50,831 52,610 54,451 56,357 58,330 60,371 62,484 64,671 66,935
Landscape Services Worker 17 51,597 53,403 55,272 57,207 59,209 61,281 63,426 65,646 67,944 70,322
Street Maintenance Worker I

Equipment Mechanic | 19 54,210 56,108 58,071 60,104 62,208 64,385 66,638 68,971 71,385 73,883
Planning/Building Technician |

Traffic Maintenance Assistant

Building Maintenance Worker 20 55,566 57,510 59,523 61,607 63,763 65,995 68,304 70,695 73,169 75,730
Irrigation Maintenance Technician

Accounting Technician | 21 56,955 58,948 61,011 63,147 65,357 67,644 70,012 72,462 74,999 77,623
Senior Street Maintenance Worker

Landscape Services Trades Worker 22 58,379 60,422 62,537 64,725 66,991 69,335 71,762 74,274 76,873 79,564
Senior Building Maintenance Worker

Administrative Assistant 23 59,838 61,932 64,100 66,344 68,666 71,069 73,556 76,131 78,795 81,553
Engineering Technician |

Planning/Building Technician Il

Recreation Coordinator

Equipment Mechanic Il 24 61,334 63,481 65,703 68,002 70,382 72,846 75,395 78,034 80,765 83,592
Accounting Technician Il 25 62,867 65,068 67,345 69,702 72,142 74,667 77,280 79,985 82,784 85,682
Community Development Technician

Environmental Services Technician

Building Inspector | 26 64,439 66,694 69,029 71,445 73,945 76,533 79,212 81,984 84,854 87,824
Construction Inspector |

Fire Inspector |

Landscape Inspector

Public Works Inspector |

Senior Irrigation Maintenance Technician

Engineering Technician Il 27 66,050 68,362 70,754 73,231 75,794 78,447 81,192 84,034 86,975 90,019
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Step 1

Step 2

Step 3

Step 4

Step 5

Step 6

Step 7

Step 8

Step 9

Step 10

GIS/Engineering Technician
Permit Center Supervisor
Administrative Technician

Accountant | 28
Building Trades Worker

Code Enforcement Officer

Senior Equipment Mechanic

Building Maintenance Supervisor 29
Traffic Control and Lighting Technician

Community Development Inspector 30
Construction Inspector ||

Environmental Services Specialist

Housing Specialist

Public Works Inspector Il

Senior Building Trades Worker

Building Plans Examiner 31
GIS Analyst |

Information Technology Specialist

Recreation Supervisor

Building Inspector Il 32
Fire Inspector Il

Senior Construction Inspector

Senior Traffic Control and Lighting Technician

Accountant Il 33
Assistant Planner

Fleet Services Supervisor

Landscape Services Supervisor

Permit Services Supervisor

Street Maintenance Supervisor

Assistant Civil Engineer 35
Facilities Maintenance Supervisor
Senior Information Technology Specialist

Assistant Land Surveyor 37
Parks Division Supervisor
Traffic Maintenance Supervisor

Administrative Analyst 39
Associate Planner

Building Division Supervisor

Facilities Operations Superintendent

Fire Prevention Plans Examiner

GIS Analyst Il

Information Technology Analyst

67,701

69,394

71,129

72,907

74,730

76,598

80,476

84,550

88,830

70,071

71,823

73,618

75,459

77,345

79,279

83,292

87,509

91,939

72,523

74,336

76,195

78,100

80,052

82,053

86,207

90,572

95,157

75,062

76,938

78,862

80,833

82,854

84,925

89,225

93,742

98,487

77,689

79,631

81,622

83,662

85,754

87,898

92,348

97,023

101,934

80,408

82,418

84,479

86,591

88,755

90,974

95,580

100,418

105,502

83,222

85,303

87,435

89,621

91,862

94,158

98,925

103,933

109,195

86,135

88,288

90,496

92,758

95,077

97,454

102,387

107,571

113,017

89,150

91,378

93,663

96,004

98,405

100,865

105,971

111,336

116,972

92,270

94,577

96,941

99,365

101,849

104,395

109,680

115,232

121,066



Classification Range Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10
Land Development Engineer

Senior Accountant

Senior Information Technology Analyst 42 95,660 99,008 102,474 106,060 109,772 113,614 117,591 121,706 125,966 130,375
Associate Civil Engineer 43 98,052 101,483 105,035 108,712 112,517 116,455 120,531 124,749 129,115 133,634
Deputy Fire Marshal

Plan Check Engineer 44 100,503 104,021 107,661 111,429 115,329 119,366 123,544 127,868 132,343 136,975

Senior Planner
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