CITY OF ROCKLIN PUBLIC SERVIVCE EMPLOYEES SALARY SCHEDULE B (Annual Salary) Effective July 13, 2024

Classification	Range	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
Office Assistant I Park Services Aide	5	\$ 38,365	\$ 39,708	\$ 41,098	\$ 42,536	\$ 44,025	\$ 45,566	\$ 47,161	\$ 48,811	\$ 50,520	\$ 52,288
Office Assistant II Recreation Specialist	11	44,492	46,049	47,661	49,329	51,056	52,843	54,692	56,606	58,588	60,638
Code Enforcement Technician	14	47,913	49,590	51,326	53,122	54,981	56,906	58,897	60,959	63,092	65,301
Street Maintenance Worker I	15	49,112	50,831	52,610	54,451	56,357	58,330	60,371	62,484	64,671	66,935
Landscape Services Worker Street Maintenance Worker II	17	51,597	53,403	55,272	57,207	59,209	61,281	63,426	65,646	67,944	70,322
Equipment Mechanic I Planning/Building Technician I Traffic Maintenance Assistant	19	54,210	56,108	58,071	60,104	62,208	64,385	66,638	68,971	71,385	73,883
Building Maintenance Worker Irrigation Maintenance Technician	20	55,566	57,510	59,523	61,607	63,763	65,995	68,304	70,695	73,169	75,730
Accounting Technician I Senior Street Maintenance Worker	21	56,955	58,948	61,011	63,147	65,357	67,644	70,012	72,462	74,999	77,623
Landscape Services Trades Worker Senior Building Maintenance Worker	22	58,379	60,422	62,537	64,725	66,991	69,335	71,762	74,274	76,873	79,564
Administrative Assistant Engineering Technician I Planning/Building Technician II Recreation Coordinator	23	59,838	61,932	64,100	66,344	68,666	71,069	73,556	76,131	78,795	81,553
Equipment Mechanic II	24	61,334	63,481	65,703	68,002	70,382	72,846	75,395	78,034	80,765	83,592
Accounting Technician II Community Development Technician Environmental Services Technician	25	62,867	65,068	67,345	69,702	72,142	74,667	77,280	79,985	82,784	85,682
Building Inspector I Construction Inspector I Fire Inspector I Landscape Inspector Public Works Inspector I Senior Irrigation Maintenance Technician	26	64,439	66,694	69,029	71,445	73,945	76,533	79,212	81,984	84,854	87,824
Engineering Technician II	27	66,050	68,362	70,754	73,231	75,794	78,447	81,192	84,034	86,975	90,019

Classification	Range	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
GIS/Engineering Technician Permit Center Supervisor Administrative Technician											
Accountant I Building Trades Worker Code Enforcement Officer Senior Equipment Mechanic	28	67,701	70,071	72,523	75,062	77,689	80,408	83,222	86,135	89,150	92,270
Building Maintenance Supervisor Traffic Control and Lighting Technician	29	69,394	71,823	74,336	76,938	79,631	82,418	85,303	88,288	91,378	94,577
Community Development Inspector Construction Inspector II Environmental Services Specialist Housing Specialist Public Works Inspector II Senior Building Trades Worker	30	71,129	73,618	76,195	78,862	81,622	84,479	87,435	90,496	93,663	96,941
Building Plans Examiner GIS Analyst I Information Technology Specialist Recreation Supervisor	31	72,907	75,459	78,100	80,833	83,662	86,591	89,621	92,758	96,004	99,365
Building Inspector II Fire Inspector II Senior Construction Inspector Senior Traffic Control and Lighting Technician	32	74,730	77,345	80,052	82,854	85,754	88,755	91,862	95,077	98,405	101,849
Accountant II Assistant Planner Fleet Services Supervisor Landscape Services Supervisor Permit Services Supervisor Street Maintenance Supervisor	33	76,598	79,279	82,053	84,925	87,898	90,974	94,158	97,454	100,865	104,395
Assistant Civil Engineer Facilities Maintenance Supervisor Senior Information Technology Specialist	35	80,476	83,292	86,207	89,225	92,348	95,580	98,925	102,387	105,971	109,680
Assistant Land Surveyor Parks Division Supervisor Traffic Maintenance Supervisor	37	84,550	87,509	90,572	93,742	97,023	100,418	103,933	107,571	111,336	115,232
Administrative Analyst Associate Planner Building Division Supervisor Facilities Operations Superintendent Fire Prevention Plans Examiner	39	88,830	91,939	95,157	98,487	101,934	105,502	109,195	113,017	116,972	121,066

GIS Analyst II

Information Technology Analyst

Classification	Range	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
Land Development Engineer Senior Accountant											
Senior Information Technology Analyst	42	95,660	99,008	102,474	106,060	109,772	113,614	117,591	121,706	125,966	130,375
Associate Civil Engineer Deputy Fire Marshal	43	98,052	101,483	105,035	108,712	112,517	116,455	120,531	124,749	129,115	133,634
Plan Check Engineer Senior Planner	44	100,503	104,021	107,661	111,429	115,329	119,366	123,544	127,868	132,343	136,975